
2024-2025 William Paterson University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 15, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 21-9   Conf: 14-4   Home: 12-3   Away: 7-5   Neutral: 2-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
04 Smith, Brianna 30-30 788 26.3 144-352 .409 55-172 .320 78-95 .821 16 61 77 2.6 33 0 73 41 4 60 421 14.0
14 Wells, Renee 30-30 849 28.3 154-413 .373 34-127 .268 70-88 .795 53 108 161 5.4 68 1 70 75 5 62 412 13.7
24 Walsh, Patty 30-29 664 22.1 131-327 .401 0-3 .000 31-61 .508 82 127 209 7.0 72 1 18 48 39 16 293 9.8
02 Chiera, Mattison 25-16 557 22.3 59-154 .383 14-54 .259 26-32 .813 24 67 91 3.6 30 0 41 42 3 24 158 6.3
01 Palladino, Victoria 30-25 797 26.6 59-157 .376 25-77 .325 18-22 .818 17 93 110 3.7 41 0 71 56 1 59 161 5.4
12 Martinez, Jade 30-18 703 23.4 48-135 .356 10-42 .238 50-55 .909 26 46 72 2.4 49 0 69 61 2 36 156 5.2
34 O'Brien, Mackenzie 2-0 18 9.0 3-9 .333 2-4 .500 2-4 .500 4 0 4 2.0 2 0 3 0 0 0 10 5.0
00 Jacobs, Jada 27-1 452 16.7 36-95 .379 5-6 .833 29-62 .468 51 76 127 4.7 38 0 44 45 4 48 106 3.9
03 Pinder, Leilani 30-0 372 12.4 38-78 .487 0-4 .000 16-24 .667 36 43 79 2.6 32 0 16 20 4 17 92 3.1
22 Kirby, Luna 7-0 60 8.6 5-18 .278 1-7 .143 7-10 .700 2 2 4 0.6 6 0 2 3 0 4 18 2.6
21 Primerano, Anna 2-0 14 7.0 2-5 .400 0-2 .000 1-1 1.000 1 1 2 1.0 3 0 1 2 0 3 5 2.5
11 Gowdy, Kaelyn 18-0 134 7.4 12-48 .250 5-23 .217 10-13 .769 6 10 16 0.9 21 0 5 17 0 12 39 2.2
10 Davis, Geormaya 10-0 46 4.6 9-24 .375 0-0 .000 3-6 .500 4 4 8 0.8 9 0 0 10 0 3 21 2.1
23 Sullivan, Jasmine 17-0 176 10.4 14-46 .304 0-0 .000 6-11 .545 23 20 43 2.5 44 0 7 23 1 4 34 2.0
30 Slade, Kasey 22-0 201 9.1 16-46 .348 0-0 .000 5-6 .833 20 24 44 2.0 24 0 10 19 5 6 37 1.7
20 Chebookjian, Sofia 13-0 82 6.3 8-22 .364 0-1 .000 3-4 .750 11 11 22 1.7 5 0 7 2 0 2 19 1.5
05 Ruiz, Esmeralda 11-1 87 7.9 4-17 .235 0-1 .000 0-2 .000 5 6 11 1.0 9 0 8 11 0 3 8 0.7
Total 30 6000 200.0 742-1946 .381 151-523 .289 355-496 .716 441 776 1217 40.6 486 2 445 484 68 359 1990 66.33
Opponents 30 6000 200.0 626-1694 .370 120-458 .262 309-460 .672 341 818 1159 38.6 515 9 338 641 86 241 1681 56.03

Team Statistics WP OPP
SCORING 1990 1681
    Points Per Game 66.3 56.0
    Scoring Margin 10.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 742-1946 626-1694
    Field Goal Pct .381 .370
3 POINT FG-ATT 151-523 120-458
    3PT FG Pct .289 .262
    3PT Made Per Game 5.0 4.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 355-496 309-460
    FT Pct .716 .672
    FT Made Per Game 11.8 10.3
REBOUNDS 1217 1159
    Rebounds Per Game 40.6 38.6
    Rebounds Margin 1.9 –
ASSISTS 445 338
    Assists Per Game 14.8 11.3
TURNOVERS 484 641
    Turnovers Per Game 16.1 21.4
    Turnovers Margin 5.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.5
STEALS 359 241
    Steals Per Game 12.0 8.0
BLOCKS 68 86
    Blocks Per Game 2.3 2.9
ATTENDANCE 2,219 1,612
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-148 12-134
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-68

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Wm. Paterson 507 488 531 464 1990
Opponents 422 405 408 446 1681

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/24 vs Ursinus W 78-57 75
11/09/24 at Vassar L 59-74 101
11/13/24 MEDGAR EVERS W 86-21 115
11/19/24 at Alvernia L 61-62 113

* 11/26/24 TCNJ L 48-50 113
* 12/04/24 MONTCLAIR ST. W 66-50 108
* 12/07/24 at Stockton W 53-48 144
* 12/11/24 RUTGERS-NEWARK W 77-41 79
* 12/14/24 at Rowan W 65-55 0

12/29/24 vs Chris. Newport L 59-87 75
12/30/24 vs Saint Elizabeth W 84-59 53
01/04/25 WESTCONN W 80-60 68

* 01/08/25 KEAN W 61-39 106
* 01/11/25 at New Jersey City W 60-49 116
* 01/15/25 at Ramapo W 66-53 115
* 01/18/25 RUTGERS-CAMDEN W 70-60 94
* 01/22/25 at TCNJ L 54-69 106
* 01/25/25 STOCKTON W 59-43 119
* 01/29/25 at Montclair St. L 54-68 178
* 02/01/25 ROWAN L 64-92 128
* 02/05/25 at Rutgers-Newark W 74-52 0
* 02/08/25 NEW JERSEY CITY W 69-61 164
* 02/12/25 at Kean W 75-68 179
* 02/15/25 at Rutgers-Camden W 71-58 105
* 02/19/25 RAMAPO W 66-29 256

02/22/25 NEW JERSEY CITY W 55-54 486
02/26/25 at Montclair St. L 55-67 455
03/08/25 BARUCH W 81-63 134
03/09/25 HUNTER W 88-36 71
03/15/25 ALLEGHENY L 52-56 178

* = Conference game



2024-2025 William Paterson University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 15, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 14-4   Home: 7-2   Away: 7-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
04 Smith, Brianna 18-18 492 27.3 90-217 .415 37-109 .339 50-59 .847 10 35 45 2.5 20 0 38 21 4 39 267 14.8
14 Wells, Renee 18-18 516 28.7 88-246 .358 17-77 .221 44-55 .800 31 60 91 5.1 45 1 47 46 3 32 237 13.2
24 Walsh, Patty 18-17 382 21.2 72-174 .414 0-2 .000 15-33 .455 52 71 123 6.8 44 0 11 29 21 9 159 8.8
02 Chiera, Mattison 13-8 295 22.7 30-75 .400 5-25 .200 15-18 .833 10 34 44 3.4 13 0 22 23 2 15 80 6.2
01 Palladino, Victoria 18-17 521 28.9 39-102 .382 18-53 .340 13-16 .813 14 62 76 4.2 28 0 48 32 0 41 109 6.1
34 O'Brien, Mackenzie 1-0 14 14.0 2-8 .250 1-3 .333 1-2 .500 2 0 2 2.0 2 0 1 0 0 0 6 6.0
12 Martinez, Jade 18-11 413 22.9 23-76 .303 8-28 .286 28-31 .903 17 25 42 2.3 29 0 38 40 1 26 82 4.6
00 Jacobs, Jada 16-0 265 16.6 17-57 .298 2-3 .667 20-39 .513 31 38 69 4.3 21 0 29 29 1 28 56 3.5
03 Pinder, Leilani 18-0 250 13.9 27-50 .540 0-0 .000 9-13 .692 22 32 54 3.0 21 0 9 15 2 11 63 3.5
23 Sullivan, Jasmine 10-0 110 11.0 10-29 .345 0-0 .000 5-7 .714 15 9 24 2.4 23 0 4 16 0 3 25 2.5
11 Gowdy, Kaelyn 12-0 78 6.5 9-28 .321 4-13 .308 3-4 .750 4 4 8 0.7 10 0 3 12 0 5 25 2.1
22 Kirby, Luna 2-0 19 9.5 1-7 .143 0-2 .000 2-2 1.000 1 0 1 0.5 1 0 0 0 0 3 4 2.0
05 Ruiz, Esmeralda 6-1 57 9.5 4-14 .286 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 3 2 5 0.8 6 0 6 4 0 2 8 1.3
20 Chebookjian, Sofia 8-0 52 6.5 4-13 .308 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 10 3 13 1.6 4 0 5 2 0 1 10 1.3
30 Slade, Kasey 13-0 116 8.9 7-24 .292 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 14 14 28 2.2 16 0 4 11 2 4 17 1.3
10 Davis, Geormaya 5-0 20 4.0 2-9 .222 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 1 1 2 0.4 3 0 0 6 0 0 4 0.8
Total 18 3600 200.0 425-1129 .376 92-316 .291 210-287 .732 265 434 699 38.8 286 1 265 292 36 219 1152 64.00
Opponents 18 3600 200.0 363-963 .377 76-262 .290 183-258 .709 188 470 658 36.6 302 6 193 388 51 144 985 54.72

Team Statistics WP OPP
SCORING 1152 985
    Points Per Game 64.0 54.7
    Scoring Margin 9.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 425-1129 363-963
    Field Goal Pct .376 .377
3 POINT FG-ATT 92-316 76-262
    3PT FG Pct .291 .290
    3PT Made Per Game 5.1 4.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 210-287 183-258
    FT Pct .732 .709
    FT Made Per Game 11.7 10.2
REBOUNDS 699 658
    Rebounds Per Game 38.8 36.6
    Rebounds Margin 2.3 –
ASSISTS 265 193
    Assists Per Game 14.7 10.7
TURNOVERS 292 388
    Turnovers Per Game 16.2 21.6
    Turnovers Margin 5.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.5
STEALS 219 144
    Steals Per Game 12.2 8.0
BLOCKS 36 51
    Blocks Per Game 2.0 2.8
ATTENDANCE 1,167 943
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-130 9-105
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Wm. Paterson 306 282 294 270 1152
Opponents 250 242 241 252 985

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/26/24 TCNJ L 48-50 113
12/04/24 MONTCLAIR ST. W 66-50 108
12/07/24 at  Stockton W 53-48 144
12/11/24 RUTGERS-NEWARK W 77-41 79
12/14/24 at  Rowan W 65-55 0
01/08/25 KEAN W 61-39 106
01/11/25 at  New Jersey City W 60-49 116
01/15/25 at  Ramapo W 66-53 115
01/18/25 RUTGERS-CAMDEN W 70-60 94
01/22/25 at  TCNJ L 54-69 106
01/25/25 STOCKTON W 59-43 119
01/29/25 at  Montclair St. L 54-68 178
02/01/25 ROWAN L 64-92 128
02/05/25 at  Rutgers-Newark W 74-52 0
02/08/25 NEW JERSEY CITY W 69-61 164
02/12/25 at  Kean W 75-68 179
02/15/25 at  Rutgers-Camden W 71-58 105
02/19/25 RAMAPO W 66-29 256


